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IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF HELIX TELEPHONE
COMPANY TO DELETE A PORTION OF
THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY OF CITIZENS
UTILITIES RURAL COMPANY DBA
FRONTIER CITIZENS UTILITIES
RURAL.

JOINT MOTION TO VACATE
STATUS CONFERENCE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

By Procedural Order dated February 3, 2010, the Administrative Law Judge

continued the status conference in this case from February 4, 2010 to March 11, 2010.

Since the date of the procedural order, Helix Telephone Company ("Helix") and Citizens

Utilities Rural Company db Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural ("Frontier") have continued

their discussions regarding a mutually acceptable resolution of this case. The parties

have reached a tentative agreement which is expected to be finalized within the next 60

days and filed with the Commission in this docket and in Docket T-20526A-07-0201.1

The tiling of die settlement agreement in this docket will resolve Helix's complaint

against Frontier. As a result, the parties request that the status conference scheduled for

March 11, 2010, be vacated at this time.

1 Docket T-20526A-07-0-01 addresses the application of Helix for a certificate of convenience and necessity to
provide local exchange service in Mohave County, Arizona.



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 11th day of March, 2010.

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

By ( ) .
Jeff y kept, Esq.
onf- _ha Center
400 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
Attorneys for Citizens Utilities Rural Company db
Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural

SHAW, SCHLEGEL & HORTQN

By
Ga H
PMB 447
989 South Main Street, Suite A
Cottonwood, Arizona 86326
Attorney for Helix Telephone Company

164/'O Esq.
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ORIGINAL and 13 copies of the foregoing
hand-delivered this 1 ltd day of March, 2010, to:

17

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-299618

19 COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered this
11th day of March, 2010, to:
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Marc E. Stem, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996
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Maureen Scott, Staff Legal Counsel
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996
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Steven M. Oleo, Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996
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